RESOLUTION

LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY

	who moved for its
adoption at a regularly scheduled meeting of, 2022.	the Lincoln Parish Police Jury held this date,
"WHEREAS, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury to all citizens of Lincoln Parish; and	is committed to providing safe potable water
WHEREAS, select water mains and valves system allow water waste and loss of revenue	
WHEREAS , the Mt. Olive Waterworks Dis funds on hand for the required capital improv	11 1
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED Community Water Enrichment Fund (CWE does hereby support and cordially request g application for the 2022-2023 Community funding.	F) Program, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury rant authorization to execute and submit an
FURTHER, that Richard I. Durrett, Presider authorized to sign the application, contract documents required by the Community Water	t, and all Requests for Payment or other
FURTHER, that Michael Sutton, Parish Trea as the Certifying Officer to attest to the signature as authorized signatories."	
The motion for adoption of this Resolution was affirmative vote of to was defined and this day of, 2022.	seconded by and by eclared adopted by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Ric	hard I. Durrett, President
is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopte	sh Police Jury certify that the above and foregoing d by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at its regular, 2022, at which meeting quorum was present, effect and has not been amended, modified or
Ruston, Louisiana, this the day of	, 2022.
Dor	ag Postel, Parish Administrator